Intel® Q670E Chipset and
Intel® Core™ processors (12th/13th/14th Gen)
K3832-Q mITX
Industrial Series
 * Latest DDR5 memory technology for best-in-class system performance
 * Intel® UHD Graphics 7xx driven by Xe Architecture; DPP-, eDP-, and LVDS- support
 * Dual LAN 1GbE/2.5GbE incl. Teaming and TSN support
 * M.2 Key-M & Key-E; Powerful USB 3.2 Gen2

Ordering Information
Accessories
ARTICLE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
K3832-Q mITX F5120-V195 Intel® Core™ processors (12th/13th/14th Gen), Intel® Q670E Chipset
RISERCARD S26361- F5000-R006 1x PCIe x4 (D3318-A)
COM1 EXTENSION CABLE S26361- F5000-K011 Cable with integrated COM transceiver; length = 75 mm
INTERNAL COM2 CABLE S26361- F5000-K010 400 mm; fullsize slot bracket
DC-IN AdapterCable_10PIN_
OpenCableEnd
F5000-K014 Universal DC input power connection (10-pin, 250 mm) for K3832-Q
DC-IN AdapterCable_
10PIN_24PIN
F5000-K015 DC input adapter cable 10-pin to 24-pin for K3832-Q (100 mm)
DRIVE POWER CABLE 5V F5000-K016 Provides +5V/GND for 2x SATA drives and one SLIM DVD drive
(200 mm + 200 mm)
M.2 KEY-E/A SATA ADDON F5000-M004 AddOn for M.2 Key-E/A slot to provide two SATA 6G ports
Kit contains 40 x adapter K1201-A
SLIM HEATSINK LGA1700 65W F5000-C030 Box contains 40x cooler plus 40x backplate
C
o
p
y